21
0 2
21
21
0 21
01
Solenoid directional valves Pmax 420 bar
direct operated, ISO 4401 size 06

External supply
nominal voltage ± 10%
Voltage
code
Type of
connector
Power
consumption (2)
Code of spare coil
12 DC 12 DC
666
or
667
30 W
COE-12DC
14 DC 14 DC COE-14DC
24 DC 24 DC COE-24DC
28 DC 28 DC COE-28DC
48 DC 48 DC COE-48DC
110 DC 110 DC COE-110DC
125 DC 125 DC COE-125DC
220 DC 220 DC COE-220DC
24/50 AC 24/50/60 AC
58 VA
(3)
COE-24/50/60AC (1)
48/50 AC 48/50/60 AC COE-48/50/60AC (1)
110/50 AC 110/50/60 AC COE-110/50/60AC (1)
230/50 AC 230/50/60 AC COE-230/50/60AC (1)
115/50 AC 115/60 AC 80 VA
(3)
COE-115/60AC
230/50 AC 230/60 AC COE-230/60AC
110/50 AC  -  120/60 AC 110 RC
669 30 W
COE-110RC
230/50 AC  -  230/60 AC 230 RC COE-230RC
E030
8 Q/ΔP DIAGRAMS based on mineral oil ISO VG 46 at 50°C
V
al